BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for exemption from Florida Public Service Commission regulation for provision of water service in Pinellas County by Mariner Village-Tarpon Cove Community Association, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 951561-WU
ORDER NO. PSC-98-1630A-FOF-WU
ISSUED: December 22, 1998

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On December 7, 1998, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-98-1630-FOF-WU indicating the exempt status of Mariner Village-Tarpon Cove Community Association, Inc. (MVTC or Association), pursuant to Section 367.022(7), Florida Statutes. The third paragraph on page 2 of the Order stated that the gated community served by MVTC is made up of two condominium associations and Mariner Village Subdivision. The names given for the condominium associations are incorrect. Therefore, Order No. PSC-98-1630-FOF-WU is amended to reflect that the correct names of the associations are Mariner Village Condominium Association, Inc. and Tarpon Cove Condominium Association, Inc. Both of the condominium associations and the subdivision are members of MVTC. Order No. PSC-98-1630-FOF-WU is affirmed in all other respects.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the third paragraph on page 2 of Order No. PSC-98-1630-FOF-WU is hereby amended to reflect the correct names of the condominium associations served by Mariner Village-Tarpon Cove Community Association, Inc. The correct names are Mariner Village Condominium Association, Inc. and Tarpon Cove Condominium Association, Inc. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-1630-FOF-WU is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NIMBER-DATE

14411 DEC 22 8

ORDER NO. DOCKET NO. 951561-WU PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this $\underline{22nd}$ day of $\underline{December}$, $\underline{1998}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

Bv:

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

ALC